| FORM PTO-1594 (Rev. 6-93) 8-21-90 OF RECOF 08-2 | 8-1998 ET U.S. DEPARTMENT OF COMMERCE Patent and Trademark Office | |
|---|--|--|
| OMB No. 0651-0011 (exp. 4/94) Tab settings □ □ □ □ □ □ □ □ □ □ □ □ □ □ □ □ □ □ □ | ###################################### | |
| To the Honorable Commissioners Patents . 100 | 805447 8056 record the attached original documents or copy thereof. | |
| Name of conveying party(ies): | Name and address of receiving party(ies) | |
| NATIONAL SEMI-TRAILER CORP. | Name: FIRST UNION NATIONAL BANK, AS AGENT | |
| | Internal Address: One First Union Cntr., TW-10 | |
| ☐ Individual(s) ☐ Association ☐ General Partnership ☐ Limited Partnership | Street Address: 301 South College Street | |
| XX Corporation-State - Michigan | City: Charlotte State: NC ZIP: 28288 | |
| OtherAdditional name(s) of conveying party(les) attached? | ☐ Individual(s) citizenship | |
| Nature of conveyance: | ☐ General Partnership | |
| | ☐ Limited Partnership | |
| ☐ Assignment** ☐ Merger | ☐ Corporation-State ☐ Other ☐ | |
| ☐ Security Agreement ☐ Change of Name | | |
| This Assignment amends and restates the prior Assignment | If assignee is not domiciled in the United States, a domestic representative designation is attached: Yes No | |
| Other This Assignment amends and restates the prior Assignment dated Dec. 16, 1996 (No. 630-50, stamped received Dec. 17, 1996 April 1966 Dec. 24, 1996) between the parties hereto which amended and restated the Assignment dated Aug. 16, 19 | (Designations must be a separate document from assignment) Additional name(s) & address(es) attached? Yes No | |
| (Reel 1017, Frame 494) between the parties hereto. 4. Application number(s) or patent number(s): | 93 | |
| A. Trademark Application No.(s) | B. Trademark Registration No.(s) | |
| (-) | 1,602,895 | |
| | 1,002,073 | |
| Additional numbers attached? 🔾 Yes 🖔 No | | |
| 5. Name and address of party to whom correspondence | Total number of applications and | |
| concerning document should be mailed: | registrations involved: | |
| Name: Tracy N. Stouse, Esq. | | |
| Internal Address: | 7. Total fee (37 CFR 3.41)\$\\\\40.00 | |
| Kennedy Covington Lobdell & Hickman, LLP | | |
| NationsBank Corporate Center | ☐ Authorized to be charged to deposit account | |
| Street Address: 100 No. Tryon Street, Ste. 4200 | | |
| _ | 8. Deposit account number: | |
| | N/A | |
| City: Charlotte State: NC ZIP: 28202 | (Attach duplicate copy of this page if paying by deposition (Count) | |
| DO NOT USE THIS SPACE | | |
| | | |
| 9. Statement and signature. To the best of my knowledge and belief, the foregoing information is true and correct and any attached copies a true copy of the original document. | | |
| Tracy N. Stouse Soacy M. Stouse May 22, 1998 | | |
| Name of Person Signing Signature Date | | |
| Total number of pages including cover sheet, attachments, and document: | | |
| Mail documents to be recorded with required cover sheet information to: | | |

SHORT FORM TRADEMARK COLLATERAL ASSIGNMENT

WHEREAS, National Semi-Trailer Corp. (the "Borrower") of 7208 Sand Lake Road, Suite 206, Orlando, Florida 32819, has adopted, used and is using the marks that are registered or have pending registrations in the United States Patent and Trademark Office as set forth on Schedule A attached hereto; and

WHEREAS, the Borrower has contemporaneously with the execution of this Short Form Assignment entered into a Second Amended and Restated Credit Agreement (the "Credit Agreement") and a Second Amended and Restated Trademark Collateral Assignment (the "Trademark Assignment"), both dated as of May 22, 1998 in which the Borrower has agreed with First Union National Bank, One First Union Center, 301 South College Street, Charlotte, North Carolina 28288, as agent (the "Agent") for the Lenders (the "Lenders") who are or may become parties to the Credit Agreement, to execute this Short Form Assignment.

NOW THEREFORE, for good and valuable consideration, the receipt and sufficiency of which are hereby acknowledged, the Borrower does hereby assign to the Agent, for the ratable benefit of itself and the Lenders, according to the terms of the Trademark Assignment, its right, title and interest in and to the marks, together with the goodwill of the businesses symbolized by the marks and the registrations thereof, to secure the payment, observance and performance of the Obligations (as such term is defined in the Credit Agreement).

NATIONAL SEMI-TRAILER CORP.

[CORPORATE SEAL]

| By | | _ 32 | |
|--------|----------|------|--------|
| Name: | RIKAGELL | E | Butmey |
| Title: | c E0 | | |

STATE OF NEXT CAROLINA COUNTY OF MECKLEN BULG

This 27 day of May, 1998, personally came before me, HARVETA L. Faled, a Notary Public for said County and State, Faled E- Scale who, being by me duly swom, says—that he is the corporate seal of National Semi-Trailer Corp., that the seal affixed to the foregoing instrument in writing is the corporate seal of said corporation, and that said writing was signed and sealed by him in behalf of said corporation, by its authority duly given. And the said CED acknowledged the said writing to be the act and deed of said corporation.

Witness my hand and official seal this 22 day of May, 1998

My commission expires:

NOTARIAL SEAL

1566994.01 LIB: CH

REEL: 1775 FRAME: 0275

RECORDED: 08/21/1998